

## **PARTICULARS OF A RESTRAINING ORDER**

*S. 49(2) Private Career Colleges Act, 2005 ("Act")*

June 14, 2012

These particulars are posted following the issuance of a Restraining Order against an unregistered private career college by the Superintendent of Private Career Colleges pursuant to s. 46 (1) of the Act.

Original service date: June 14, 2012

Victor Ryhorchuk, Director  
Vic Ryhorchuk Enterprises Inc. o/a  
10-4 Driving and Career Academy  
399 Mooney Avenue  
Thunder Bay, Ontario, P7B 5L5

### **Contraventions**

The Superintendent has ordered Vic Ryhorchuk Enterprises Inc. o/a 10-4 Driving and Career Academy to stop:

- Advertising an unregistered private career college and unapproved vocational programs that require approval, in contravention of subsections 11(1) and (2) of the Act.

### **Previously Registered**

The School was previously registered as a private career college but surrendered its registration on April 1, 2012.